# **BEFORE THE**

## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,	) )
Complainant,	) <b>DOCKET UE-161204</b>
v.	)
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,	)
Respondent.	)
	)

## REPLY BRIEF OF YAKAMA POWER

August 17, 2017

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION	4
II. REPLY	5
A. Pacific Failed to Rebut Yakama Power's Position that Unique Federal Laws and Tribal Sovereignty Rights Applicable to Service Within the Reservation Fatally Undermine Pacific's "Regulatory Compact" Theory.	
B. <u>Pacific Has No "Obligation to Serve" if it is Unable to Secure All Necessary Rights of Way, Easements, or Governmental Approvals and Permits Needed to Provide Service.</u>	
C. <u>Pacific's Implied-Consent Contract Theory for Its Existing Customers on the Reservation Is Irrelevant To the Issues Raised in This Proceeding.</u>	8
D. Red Herring Alert: Without an Approved BIA ROW or Service Line Agreement  Authorizing their Placement on Trust Land, Pacific's Facilities are Trespassing  Regardless of Whether they are classified as "Personal Property" or "Fixtures"	9
V. CONCLUSION	1

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	
Brendale v. Confederated Tribes & Bands of Yakima Indian Nation, 492 U.S. 408,	415, 109 S.
Ct. 2994, 106 L. Ed. 2d 343 (1989) (plurality opinion)	4
Williams v. Lee, 358 U.S. 217 (1959)	9
Statutes	
25 U.S.C. § 2201(7)	9
25 U.S.C. §§ 323-328	10
RCW 37.12.010	9
RCW 80.28.020	5
RCW 80.28.110	8
Rules	
25 C.F.R. Pt. 169	10
WAC 480-100-108(1)	8
WAC 480-10-123(2)(a,d)	
( )(,-)	

Pursuant to Washington Administrative Code ("WAC") § 480-07-390 and Prehearing
